

Z
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 518 OF 2010

PRIYANKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJITH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr. Garichong pon Gangmei, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Till further orders, proceedings in M.C. No.
218/2010 pending in the Family Court, Nyayadegula, H.
Siddhaiah Road, Bengaluru - 560 027 shall remain stayed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master