

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 518 OF 2010

PRIYANKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJITH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent states that after filing the counter affidavit, he came to learn that after finishing her course at Delhi, the petitioner has taken admission in a regular post-graduate course in Physical Education at Chidambaram, Annamalai University, which is at a distance of around 250 kms. from Bangalore.

On a suggestion made by the Court that the parties should try to resolve their disputes amicably through mediation, counsel for the petitioner wants some time to seek instructions.

As prayed, put up after one week.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master